Product information
Intended for sprinkler applications. Protective device type BA with flanged connection for liquid category 4. Lever and worm
gear have end position contacts. Mesh width on filter is adapted.
Dimension range (DN) 65 - 200
PN 10
Temperature (°C) 0 - 65
Main material Compound unit
Sprinkler module AT 1167-MS

The backflow preventer must be installed as a complete protection module. The protection module includes a protective device
type BA together with a separate dirt filter. Shut-off valves are included for inlet and outlet. It is an absolute requirement that
the backflow preventer is installed as a protection module.
The sprinkler module is adapted to the requirements for water sprinkler systems. The rotary valve valves are equipped with end
position switches for indication of open/closed valve to meet the requirements according to SBF 120. Supplied with a filter
insert with a mesh width of 8.0mm.
Technical data
Main material: Compound unit
Included materials: Compound unit
Temperature (°C): 0 - 65
PN: 10
Connection: Flanged EN1092
ETIM classification: EC004501 - Backflow preventer
Backflow preventer AT 1167B- Technical data
Item number DN KVS
1167B65 65 35.8
1167B80 80 54.3
1167B100 100 108
1167B150 150 190.9
1167B200 200 339.3
Item number DN KVS Mesh size (mm)
4028B15 15 6.2 0.6
4028B20 20 9.6 0.6
4028B25 25 14.2 0.6
4028B32 32 23.1 0.6
4028B40 40 36.6 0.6
Sprinkler module AT 1167-MS
2025-03-05 Product information p.4 (12)
Item number DN KVS Mesh size (mm)
4028B50 50 53.7 0.6
4028B65 65 95.1 0.6
4028B80 80 137.1 0.6
4028B100 100 206.4 0.6
4028B125 125 268.8 0.6
4028B150 150 401 0.6
4028B200 200 706 0.6
4028B250 250 1229 0.6
4028B350 350 2611 0.6
4028BE50 50 53.7 0.6
4028BE65 65 95.1 0.6
4028BE80 80 137.1 0.6
4028BE100 100 206.4 0.6
4028BE125 125 268.8 0.6
4028BE150 150 401 0.6
4028BE200 200 706 0.6
4028BE250 250 1229 0.6
4028BE300 300 1902 0.6
4028B50P 50 53.7 0.6
4028B80P 80 137.1 0.6
4028B100P 100 206.4 0.6
4028B125P 125 268.8 0.6
Sprinkler module AT 1167-MS
2025-03-05 Product information p.5 (12)
Item number DN KVS Mesh size (mm)
4028B150P 150 401 0.6
4028BE200-10 200 706 0.6
4028B50-1012 50 53.7 0.6
4028B40P 40 36.6 0.6
4028B80-1013 80 137.1 0.6
4028B32P 32 23.1 0.6
4028B32P-1012 32 23.1 0.6
4028B65P-1012 65 95.1 0.6
4028B80-1012 80 137.1 0.6
4028B40-1012 40 36.6 0.6
4028B80P-1012 80 137.1 0.6
4028BE50P 50 53.7 0.6
4028BE80P 80 137.1 0.6
4028B32-1012 32 23.1 0.6
4028B50-1014 50 53.7 0.6
4028B65P 65 95.1 0.6
4028BE65P 65 95.1 0.6
4028BE100P 100 206.4 0.6
4028B100-1012 100 206.4 0.6
4028B40-1014 40 36.6 0.6
4028B50-1013 50 53.7 0.6
4028B65-1013 65 95.1 0.6
Sprinkler module AT 1167-MS
2025-03-05 Product information p.6 (12)
Item number DN KVS Mesh size (mm)
4028B65-1012 65 95.1 0.6
4028B32-1013 32 23.1 0.6
4028B100-1013 100 206.4 0.6
4028B100-1014 100 206.4 0.6
4028B25-1012 25 14.2 0.6
4028B25P 25 14.2 0.6
4028B25-1013 25 14.2 0.6
4028BE125P 125 268.8 0.6
4028B125-1012 125 268.8 0.6
4028B125-1013 125 268.8 0.6
4028B125P-1012 125 268.8 0.6
4028BE150P 150 401 0.6
4028B150-1012 150 401 0.6
4028B150-1014 150 401 0.6
4028B200P 200 706 0.6
4028BE200P 200 706 0.6
4028B200-1012 200 706 0.6
4028B200-1014 200 706 0.6
4028B250P 250 1229 0.6
4028B250-1012 250 1229 0.6
4028B250-1013 250 1229 0.6
4028B300 300 1902 0.6
Sprinkler module AT 1167-MS
2025-03-05 Product information p.7 (12)
Item number DN KVS Mesh size (mm)
4028B400 400 3438 0.6
Item
number
KVS Connection 1 Connection 1 -
spec.